MEMORANDUM OF EXTENSION OF
INTERT.OCAT, AGREEMENT

THIS MEMORANDUM OF EXTENSION (hereinafter referred to as
"Extension"), referencing the City of Garnett, Kansas,
Neighborhood Revitalization Plan (hereinafter referred to as
"Plan"), executed to be effective as of the date the last of the
parties sign, by and between the CITY OF GARNETT, KANSAS, a duly
organized municipal corporation hereinafter referred to as
"City"; BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF ANDERSON COUNTY, KANSAS,
hereinafter referred to as "County"; and the BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF U.S.D. #365 (hereinafter referred to as "School District"v).

WHEREAS, pursuant to K.S5.A. 12-2904 the above named public
agencies did enter into an interlocal agreement to perform
jointly in executing a program of neighborhood revitalization
within the City of Garnett, Kansas, referred to as the Plan; and

WHEREAS, it remains the desire and intent of the parties
hereto to provide the maximum economic development incentive as
provided for in K.S.A. 12-17,199 under the Plan, by acting

jointly; and,

WHEREAS, the Plan has been ratified, readopted, amended and
extended, now to expire on June 30, 2018, and the parties so
ratifying, readopting and extending the same have been authorized
to and desire to, by these presents, extend the said interlocal

agreement .

.NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION OF THE MUTUAL COVENANTS
CONTAINED HEREIN, THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

1. The interlocal agreement entered into between and among
the parties dated July 5, 2001, for an initial period of two
years and subsequently extended from time to time (most recently
to June 30, 2016), is hereby ratified, confirmed and extended to

remain in effect until June 30, 2018.

2. The parties agree that all terms and conditions of the
said interlocal agreement shall be and continue in full force and
effect, the same as if as set forth herein word for word.

This memorandum of extension is executed pursuant to
Regsolution 8/9/16-1 of the City of Garnett, Kansas,
Resolution of the Board of County Commissioners
of Anderson County, Kansas, and of the Board of
Education USD #365, and shall be deemed an extension thereof as
contemplated in Paragraph 3 of said interlocal agreement.




Memorandum of Extension

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto executed this
memorandum, effective immediately upon signature by all parties.

CITY OF GARNETT, KANSAS

ATTEST:
by
Mavor
City Clerk
BCARD OF CQOUNTY COMMISSIONERS
OF ANDERSON COUNTY, KANSAS
ATTEST:

County Clerk

BOARD OF EDUCATION, U.S.D.#365
ATTEST:

by

Pregident of the Board

Clerk of the Board

;
i
|
i
|
§
E
E
i



MEMORANDUM OF EXTENSTON OF
INTERL.OCAT, AGREEMENT

THIS MEMORANDUM OF EXTENSION (hereinafter referred to as
"Extension"), referencing the City of Garnett, Kansas,
Neighborhood Revitalization Plan (hereinafter referred to as
"Plan"), executed to be effective as of the date the last of the
parties sign, by and between the CITY OF GARNETT, KANSAS, a duly
organized municipal corporation hereinafter referred to as
"City"; BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF ANDERSON COUNTY, KANSAS,
hereinafter referred to ag "County"; and the BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF U.5.D. #365 {hereinafter referred to as "School District").

WHEREAS, pursuant to K.S.A. 12-2904 the above named public
agencies did enter into an interlocal agreement to perform
jointly in executing a program of neighborhood revitalization
within the City of Garnett, Kansas, referred to as the Plan; and

WHEREAS, it remains the desire and intent of the parties
hereto to provide the maximum economic development incentive as
provided for in K.S.A. 12-17,199 under the Plan, by acting

jointly; and,

WHEREAS, the Plan has been ratified, readopted, amended and
extended, now to expire on June 30, 2018, and the parties so
ratifying, readopting and extending the same have been authorized
to and desire to, by these presents, extend the said interlocal

agreement .

VNOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION OF THE MUTUAL COVENANTS
CONTAINED HEREIN, THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLILOWS:

1. The interlocal agreement entered into between and among
the parties dated July 5, 2001, for an initial period of two
years and subsequently extended from time to time (most recently
to June 30, 2016), is hereby ratified, confirmed and extended to

remain in effect until June 30, 2018.

2. The parties agree that all termsg and conditions of the
sald interlocal agreement shall be and continue in full force and
effect, the same as if as set forth herein word for word.

This memorandum of extension is executed pursuant to
Resolution 8/9/16-1 of the City of Garnett, Kansas,
Resolution of the Board of County Commigsioners
of Andersgon County, Kansas, and of the Board of
Education USD #365, and shall be deemed an extension thereof as
contemplated in Paragraph 3 of said interlocal agreement.




Memeorandum of Extension
Page 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto executed this
memorandum, effective immediately upon signature by all parties.

CITY OF GARNETT, KANSAS

ATTEST:
by
Mayor
City Clerk
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
OF ANDERSON COQOUNTY, KANSAS
ATTEST:

County Clerk

BOARD OF EDUCATION, U.S.D.{#365

ATTEST:
by

Pregident of the Board

Clerk of the Board



